Question & Answer #2



PORT OF TACOMA REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS No. 070084

NATURAL HABITAT MONITORING SERVICES

1. <u>BIDDER QUESTIONS</u>

Is it the Port's intent to award one contract that will cover both of the identified sites?

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTIONS

Yes

2. BIDDER QUESTIONS

The bullet-listed scope of services includes items that do not appear as performance standards on the two sites that are covered by this contract. Does the Port want us to show qualifications/staff for every item on the list even if it appears not to be needed?

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTIONS

Yes, show qualifications/staff for every item in the scope of services.